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. ITEM

NO.
201
202
202
202
202
202
204
304
407
aa1
411
608
608
609
611
611
611
611
611
611
611
611
614
623
638
638
638
638
638
638
638
642
642
659
832

DESCRIPTION

CLEARING AND GRUBBING

REMOVED, AS PER PLAN

WALK REMOVED

CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED

WATER METER AND CHAMBER REMOVED

VALVE BOX REMOVED, AS PER PLAN

SUBGRADE COMPACTION

AGGREGATE BASE

NON-TRACKING TACK COAT

ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22
ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449)

4" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN

COMBINATION CURB AND WALK, AS PER PLAN

COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2

4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR

6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR

8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR

10" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN

6" CONDUIT, TYPE E (707.45, PVC SDR-35), AS PER PLAN (SANITARY LATERALS)
8" CONDUIT, TYPE B (707.45, PVC SDR-35), AS PER PLAN (SANITARY)
SANITARY SEWER LATERAL REPAIR, AS PER PLAN

MANHOLE, TYPE D, AS PER PLAN (SANITARY)

MAINTAINING TRAFFIC

CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN
6" WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN (PVC C900, DR-18)

3/4" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN (CTS PLASTIC)
10"x10" TAPPING SLEEVE, VALVE AND VALVE BOX, AS PER PLAN
6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN

CUT AND PLUG, AS PER PLAN

4" TEMPORARY LINE STOP, AS PER PLAN

METER PIT, INCLUDING SETTING AND VALVES, AS PER PLAN
TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINE, TYPE 1

CROSSWALK LINE, 12", TYPE 1

SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN

EROSION CONTROL

TOTAL

UNIT OF  APPROX.
MEASURE

LUMP
LUMP
SF
FT
EACH
EACH

ary.
1
1
129
40
4
1
395
100
24
15
30
64
65
40
50
50
50
10
20
10
100

Village of Bluffton
Garau Street Water Main Replacement

UNIT

cosT
$2,500.00
$5,000.00
$5.00
$10.00
$250.00
$250.00
$2.00
$50.00
$10.00
$500.00
$450.00
$10.00
$15.00
$35.00
$15.00
$20.00
$25.00
$50.00
$65.00
$150.00
$55.00
$6,000.00
$5,000.00
$3,500.00
$80.00
$50.00
$6,500.00
$8,500.00
$1,500.00
$2,500.00
$1,000.00
$10.00
$10.00
$5.00
$1.00

June 9, 2023

TOTAL

cosT
$2,500.00
$5,000.00
$645.00
$400.00
$1,000.00
$250.00
$790.00
$5,000.00
$240.00
$7,500.00
$13,500.00
$640.00
$975.00
$1,400.00
$750.00
$1,000.00
$1,250.00
$500.00
$1,300.00
$1,500.00
$5,500.00
$6,000.00
$5,000.00
$3,500.00
$43,040.00
$6,000.00
$6,500.00
$8,500.00
$3,000.00
$2,500.00
$4,000.00
$300.00
$620.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00

$142,600.00

Beaverdam Contracting Inc.

UNIT
cost
$1,000.00
$1,269.00
$1.00
$2.00
$100.00
$100.00
$1.00
$42.00
$12.00
$400.00
$400.00
$8.00
$9.00
$35.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$90.00
$100.00
$125.00
$125.00
$4,500.00
$2,500.00
$1,500.00
$70.00
$40.00
$3,500.00
$5,800.00
$700.00
$5,000.00
$1,000.00
$8.50
$8.50
$1.50
$1.00

Hohenbrink Excavating LLC

Bluffton, Ohio Ottawa, Ohio
TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
cosT COsT cosT
$1,000.00| $2,838.97 $2,838.97
$1,269.00| $5,269.24 $5,269.24
$129.00 $2.06 $265.74
$80.00 $4.13 $165.20
$400.00|  $108.65 $434.60
$100.00|  $108.65 $108.65
$395.00 $0.18 $71.10
$4,200.00 $31.71 $3,171.00
$288.00 $11.13 $267.12
$6,000.00|  $422.90 $6,343.50
$12,000.00  $422.90 $12,687.00
$512.00 $20.11 $1,287.04
$585.00 $27.46 $1,784.90
$1,400.00 $11.75 $470.00
$250.00 $6.41 $320.50
$250.00 $13.14 $657.00
$250.00 $21.93 $1,096.50
$900.00 $32.72 $327.20
$2,000.00 $72.70 $1,454.00
$1,250.00| $116.82 $1,168.20
$12,500.00 $28.43 $2,843.00
$4,500.00| $8,670.91 $8,670.91
$2,500.00|  $587.41 $587.41
$1,500.00|  $587.41 $587.41
$37,660.00 $60.16 $32,366.08
$4,800.00 $31.67 $3,800.40
$3,500.00| $8,671.40 $8,671.40
$5,800.00| $8,911.72 $8,911.72
$1,400.00| $1,190.43 $2,380.86
$5,000.00| $7,347.24 $7,347.24
$4,000.00| $2,193.05 $8,772.20
$255.00 $8.90 $267.00
$527.00 $8.90 $551.80
$300.00 $10.17 $2,034.00
$1,000.00 $1.00 $1,000.00
$118,500.00 $128,978.89

Fenson Contracting, LLC

UNIT
cost
$9,500.00
$1,500.00
$1.50
$5.00
$385.00
$150.00
$6.00
$32.00
$15.00
$355.00
$355.00
$14.00
$20.00
$25.00
$15.00
$21.00
$30.00
$125.00
$41.00
$56.00
$45.00
$4,750.00
$1,000.00
$2,050.00
$84.75
$98.00
$8,000.00
$8,675.00
$1,800.00
$7,000.00
$1,200.00
$18.00
$18.00
$11.00
$1.00

Joe and Joe Contracting

Fort Jennings, Ohio Elida, Ohio
TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
cost cost cost
$9,500.00| $4,000.00 $4,000.00
$1,500.00( $4,000.00 $4,000.00
$193.50 $10.00 $1,290.00
$200.00 $15.00 $600.00
$1,540.00 $800.00 $3,200.00
$150.00| $2,500.00 $2,500.00
$2,370.00 $6.35 $2,508.25
$3,200.00 $45.32 $4,532.00
$360.00 $10.00 $240.00
$5,325.00 $535.00 $8,025.00
$10,650.00 $517.00 $15,510.00
$896.00 $50.00 $3,200.00
$1,300.00 $75.00 $4,875.00
$1,000.00 $40.00 $1,600.00
$750.00 $40.00 $2,000.00
$1,050.00 $40.00 $2,000.00
$1,500.00 $40.00 $2,000.00
$1,250.00 $40.00 $400.00
$820.00 $40.00 $800.00
$560.00 $40.00 $400.00
$4,500.00 $40.00 $4,000.00
$4,750.00( $4,000.00 $4,000.00
$1,000.00| $5,000.00 $5,000.00
$2,050.00( $5,000.00 $5,000.00
$45,595.50 $40.00 $21,520.00
$11,760.00 $40.00 $4,800.00
$8,000.00| $8,000.00 $8,000.00
$8,675.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
$3,600.00| $1,500.00 $3,000.00
$7,000.00( $9,000.00 $9,000.00
$4,800.00| $2,000.00 $8,000.00
$540.00 $100.00 $3,000.00
$1,116.00 $100.00 $6,200.00
$2,200.00 $10.00 $2,000.00
$1,000.00 $1.00 $1,000.00
$150,701.00 $153,200.25
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