

Bid Tabulation

Village of Bluffton

Garau Street Water Main Replacement
June 9, 2023

Beaverdam Contracting Inc. Hohenbrink Excavating LLC Fenson Contracting, LLC Bluftton, Ohio Ottawa, Ohio Fort Jennings, Ohio

son Contracting, LLC Joe and Joe Contracting Fort Jennings, Ohio Elida, Ohio

		- I BIT I CCTIT IS				June 9, 2023		Biaritori, Gillo		Ottawa, Omo		roresemmigs, omo		Liida, Oilio
REF.	ITEM		UNIT OF	APPROX.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
NO.			MEASURE	QTY.	COST	COST	COST	<u>COST</u>	COST	<u>COST</u>	COST	COST	COST	COST
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LUMP	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,838.97	\$2,838.97	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
2	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,269.00	\$1,269.00	\$5,269.24	\$5,269.24	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
3	202	WALK REMOVED	SF	129	\$5.00	\$645.00	\$1.00	\$129.00	\$2.06	\$265.74	\$1.50	\$193.50	\$10.00	\$1,290.00
4	202	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	FT	40	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$2.00	\$80.00	\$4.13	\$165.20	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$15.00	\$600.00
5	202	WATER METER AND CHAMBER REMOVED	EACH	4	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$108.65	\$434.60	\$385.00	\$1,540.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00
6	202	VALVE BOX REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$108.65	\$108.65	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
7	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	SY	395	\$2.00	\$790.00	\$1.00	\$395.00	\$0.18	\$71.10	\$6.00	\$2,370.00	\$6.35	\$2,508.25
8	304	AGGREGATE BASE	CY	100	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$42.00	\$4,200.00	\$31.71	\$3,171.00	\$32.00	\$3,200.00	\$45.32	\$4,532.00
9	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	GAL	24	\$10.00	\$240.00	\$12.00	\$288.00	\$11.13	\$267.12	\$15.00	\$360.00	\$10.00	\$240.00
10	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22	CY	15	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$400.00	\$6,000.00	\$422.90	\$6,343.50	\$355.00	\$5,325.00	\$535.00	\$8,025.00
11	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449)	CY	30	\$450.00	\$13,500.00	\$400.00	\$12,000.00	\$422.90	\$12,687.00	\$355.00	\$10,650.00	\$517.00	\$15,510.00
12	608	4" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN	SF	64	\$10.00	\$640.00	\$8.00	\$512.00	\$20.11	\$1,287.04	\$14.00	\$896.00	\$50.00	\$3,200.00
13	608	COMBINATION CURB AND WALK, AS PER PLAN	SF	65	\$15.00	\$975.00	\$9.00	\$585.00	\$27.46	\$1,784.90	\$20.00	\$1,300.00	\$75.00	\$4,875.00
14	609	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2	FT	40	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$11.75	\$470.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00
15	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT	50	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$6.41	\$320.50	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00
16	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$13.14	\$657.00	\$21.00	\$1,050.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00
17	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT	50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$21.93	\$1,096.50	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00
18	611	10" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	FT	10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$32.72	\$327.20	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$40.00	\$400.00
19	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE E (707.45, PVC SDR-35), AS PER PLAN (SANITARY LATERALS)	FT	20	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$72.70	\$1,454.00	\$41.00	\$820.00	\$40.00	\$800.00
20	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B (707.45, PVC SDR-35), AS PER PLAN (SANITARY)	FT	10	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$116.82	\$1,168.20	\$56.00	\$560.00	\$40.00	\$400.00
21	611	SANITARY SEWER LATERAL REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT	100	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$125.00	\$12,500.00	\$28.43	\$2,843.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00
22	611	MANHOLE, TYPE D, AS PER PLAN (SANITARY)	EACH	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$8,670.91	\$8,670.91	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
23	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$587.41	\$587.41	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
24	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$587.41	\$587.41	\$2,050.00	\$2,050.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
25	638	6" WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN (PVC C900, DR-18)	FT	538	\$80.00	\$43,040.00	\$70.00	\$37,660.00	\$60.16	\$32,366.08	\$84.75	\$45,595.50	\$40.00	\$21,520.00
26	638	3/4" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN (CTS PLASTIC)	FT	120	\$50.00	\$6,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,800.00	\$31.67	\$3,800.40	\$98.00	\$11,760.00	\$40.00	\$4,800.00
27	638	10"x10" TAPPING SLEEVE, VALVE AND VALVE BOX, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$8,671.40	\$8,671.40	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
28	638	6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$8,911.72	\$8,911.72	\$8,675.00	\$8,675.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
29	638	CUT AND PLUG, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,190.43	\$2,380.86	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
30	638	4" TEMPORARY LINE STOP, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,347.24	\$7,347.24	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
31	638	METER PIT, INCLUDING SETTING AND VALVES, AS PER PLAN	EACH	4	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,193.05	\$8,772.20	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
32	642	TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINE, TYPE 1	FT	30	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$8.50	\$255.00	\$8.90	\$267.00	\$18.00	\$540.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00
33	642	CROSSWALK LINE, 12", TYPE 1	FT	62	\$10.00	\$620.00	\$8.50	\$527.00	\$8.90	\$551.80	\$18.00	\$1,116.00	\$100.00	\$6,200.00
34	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	SY	200	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.50	\$300.00	\$10.17	\$2,034.00	\$11.00	\$2,200.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00
35	832	EROSION CONTROL	EACH	1000	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00
		TOTAL				\$142,600.00	_	\$118,500.00		\$128,978.89		\$150,701.00		\$153,200.25